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Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $100.000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Manufacture and delivery of precast concrete cable trenches-Stage two 

Manufacture and delivery of precast concrete cable trenches 

SH 25: Wharekawa River Bridge Supply of Precast Double Core Units 

SH 2: R.D. 10: RS 808-RS 825 Pahiatua South Granular overlay and first 
coat seal 

SH 14: Kirikopuni Bridge Replacement at RP 30/3.73 

Ohaaki Power Project: Construction of West Steamfield Pipework 

Building-
National Library Building Palmerston North: Microfilm Vault 

Tourist Hotel Corporation-Rotorua International Hotel Conversion to Natu
ral Gas 

New Lynn Periodic Detention Centre, 18 Portage Road 

Wainuiomata Police Station 

GOAB Tauranga-Regency House Accommodation for Inland Revenue 
New Zealand Fire Service, Petone Fire Station 

Justice: Temporary Court and Probation Office Comer Norrie and Parumoana 
Street, Porirua 

Tokoroa Police Station, Buildings and Garages 

Successful Tenderer 

Roebuck Construction Co. Ltd., 10 tend
ers ($103,243-$257,138) 

Watters and Jackson (1983) Ltd., 9 tend
ers ($103,243-$257,138) 

Concrete Structures (NZ) Ltd., 3 tenders 
($131,391-$157,247) 

Oldfield Asphalts Ltd., 6 tenders 
($180,806.80-$246,297.66) 

Civil Enterprises Ltd., 6 tenders ($585,335-
$810,754) 

Fletcher Construction Co. Ltd., 12 tend
ers ($2,927,999-$7,495,546) 

Leader Construction Ltd., 4 tenders 
($181,620-$209,511) 

Industrial Welding Services, 7 tenders 
($223,000-$467,015) 

Capri Construction Ltd., 8 tenders 
($396,356-$504,545) 

Pennell Construction Ltd., 6 tenders 
($581,000-$754,800) 

A. K. Garrity Ltd., tender negotiated 
Robin Schwass Ltd., 4 tenders ($785,109-

$845,590) 
Brendon Commercial Interiors Ltd., 

tender negotiated 
McMillan and Lockwood Ltd., 5 tenders 

($3,287,732-$4,004,920) 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

103,243.00 

105,666.00 

131,391.00 

180,806.80 

624,613.00 

3,756,000.00 

181,620.38 

223,000.00 

396,356.00 

581,000.00 

624,902.00 
785,107.00 

1,433,542.00 

3,287,732.00 

T. G. SHADWELL, Commissioner of Works. 

Withdrawal of an Application for a Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 4098) 

PuRSUANT to section 13 (2) of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that the application for a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights 
as specified in the Schedule hereto, has been withdrawn by the applicant. 

Name and Address of Applicant 

SCHEDULE 
Date of 

Application 
SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.) 

Frank Mason & Son Ltd., P.O. Box 155, Feilding as agent for Harkness 
New Roses Ltd., Hitchen, Herts, England 

5/11/85 

Dated at Lincoln this 23rd day of June 1987. 

Date of 
Withdrawal 

22/6/87 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Anna 
Zinkeisen 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

Grants of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 4102. Ag. P. v. 3/15) 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that grants of Plant Selectors' Rights have been made by 
the Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice. 

SCHEDULE 

d f 1· D .. Breeder's 
Name and Ad ress 0 App lcant enommatlOn Reference 

SPECIES: CARNATION (Dianthus caryophyllus) 
F. S. Jarvis, Cambrae Carnations, No. 6 R.D., Christchurch as agent Chinera 

for Giacomo Nobbio, Strada Villetta, 17I 18038 San Remo, Italy 
F. S. Jarvis, Carnbrae Carnations, No.6 R.D., Christchurch as agent Bianco Chinera 

for Giacomo Nobbio, Strada Villetta, 171 18038 San Remo, Italy 
Dated at Lincoln this 16th day of June 1987. 

Date of Grant 

16/6/87 

16/6/87 

Term of 
Reference 

15 years 

15 years 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 


