Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$100,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Civil Engineering—		
Manufacture and delivery of precast concrete cable trenches—Stage two	Roebuck Construction Co. Ltd., 10 tenders (\$103,243-\$257,138)	103,243.00
Manufacture and delivery of precast concrete cable trenches	Watters and Jackson (1983) Ltd., 9 tenders (\$103,243-\$257,138)	105,666.00
SH 25: Wharekawa River Bridge Supply of Precast Double Core Units	Concrete Structures (NZ) Ltd., 3 tenders (\$131,391-\$157,247)	131,391.00
SH 2: R.D. 10: RS 808—RS 825 Pahiatua South Granular overlay and first coat seal	(\$180,806.80-\$246,297.66)	180,806.80
SH 14: Kirikopuni Bridge Replacement at RP 30/3.73	Civil Enterprises Ltd., 6 tenders (\$585,335- \$810,754)	624,613.00
Ohaaki Power Project: Construction of West Steamfield Pipework	Fletcher Construction Co. Ltd., 12 tenders (\$2,927,999-\$7,495,546)	3,756,000.00
Building—		
National Library Building Palmerston North: Microfilm Vault	Leader Construction Ltd., 4 tenders (\$181,620-\$209,511)	181,620.38
Tourist Hotel Corporation—Rotorua International Hotel Conversion to Natural Gas	Industrial Welding Services, 7 tenders (\$223,000-\$467,015)	223,000.00
New Lynn Periodic Detention Centre, 18 Portage Road	Capri Construction Ltd., 8 tenders (\$396,356-\$504,545)	396,356.00
Wainuiomata Police Station	Pennell Construction Ltd., 6 tenders (\$581,000-\$754,800)	581,000.00
GOAB Tauranga—Regency House Accommodation for Inland Revenue New Zealand Fire Service, Petone Fire Station	A. K. Garrity Ltd., tender negotiated Robin Schwass Ltd., 4 tenders (\$785,109- \$845,590)	624,902.00 785,107.00
Justice: Temporary Court and Probation Office Corner Norrie and Parumoana Street, Porirua	Brendon Commercial Interiors Ltd., tender negotiated	1,433,542.00
Tokoroa Police Station, Buildings and Garages	McMillan and Lockwood Ltd., 5 tenders (\$3,287,732-\$4,004,920)	3,287,732.00
	T. G. SHADWELL, Commission	oner of Works.

Withdrawal of an Application for a Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 4098)

PURSUANT to section 13 (2) of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that the application for a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, has been withdrawn by the applicant.

SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE						
Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Date of Withdrawal	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination		
SPECIES: ROSE (Rosa L.)						
Frank Mason & Son Ltd., P.O. Box 155, Feilding as agent for Harkness New Roses Ltd., Hitchen, Herts, England	5/11/85	22/6/87	**	Anna Zinkeisen		
Dated at Lincoln this 23rd day of June 1987.						

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.

Grants of Plant Selectors' Rights Notice (No. 4102, Ag. P.V. 3/15)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that grants of Plant Selectors' Rights have been made by the Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice.

SCHEDULE

Name and Address of Applicant	Denomination	Breeder's Reference	Date of Grant	Term of Reference	
Species: Carnation (Dianthus caryophyllus)					
F. S. Jarvis, Carnbrae Carnations, No. 6 R.D., Christchurch as agent for Giacomo Nobbio, Strada Villetta, 17I 18038 San Remo, Italy	Chinera	-	16/6/87	15 years	
F. S. Jarvis, Carnbrae Carnations, No. 6 R.D., Christchurch as agent for Giacomo Nobbio, Strada Villetta, 17I 18038 San Remo, Italy	Bianco Chinera	-	16/6/87	15 years	
Dated at Lincoln this 16th day of June 1987.					

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.

5